• Leverage ratio: stand-alone basis 3.8% (2013: 3.2%);

prudential consolidated basis 2.7% (2013: 3.1%)

SNS REAAL FINANCIAL RESULTS  2014, 2 APRIL 2015

15.6% 15.3%

+0.5%

-0.8%

13%

14%

15%

16%

17%

CET1 ratio Fair value
reserves

DTA CET1 ratio fully
phased-in

Comments  CET1 Ratio Fully Phased-In 2014

Changes in CET 1 Ratio 2014

16.6% 18.3%
15.6%

-0.3% -0.3% -0.2%

+1.2%
+1.3%

-2.7%

0%

10%

20%

30%

2013 DTA RWA IRB Shortfall/
Other

Δ RWA SNS
Bank

Result 2014 2014 CET1
Stand alone

Prudential
Consolidation

2014

Impact CRD IV -0.8%
Impact stand-alone

performance +2.5%

Impact mixed

financial holding

¹

[1] A negative difference between expected loss and actual provision is included in the capital base as IRB shortfall

[2] Under CRD IV , for the calculation of the CET1 ratio on a stand-alone basis only 1H14 net profit is included

19

²

                             

Pro forma Impact Sale VIVAT on CET 1 Ratio of SNS Bank

(€m)

Reported

2014

Impact signing

agreement

Impact

completion of

transaction

Pro forma

based on 2014

figures

After transfer of

SNS Bank to

Dutch State

On a prudential consolidated
basis

CET 1 capital 3,485 -1,507 1,978 -

RWA 22,370 -6,636 -3,058 12,676 -

CET 1 ratio 15.6% -3.0% +3.0% 15.6% -

Leverage ratio 2.7% -1.1% +1.3% 2.9%

On a stand-alone basis

CET 1 capital 2,520 - 2,520 2,520

RWA 13,771 - -1,250 12,521 12,521

CET 1 ratio 18.3% - +1.8% 20.1% 20.1%

Leverage ratio 3.8% 3.8% 3.8%

SNS REAAL FINANCIAL RESULTS  2014, 2 APRIL 2015

Pro forma CET1 ratio en leverage ratio SNS Bank

 On a prudential consolidated basis, signing of the agreement for the sale of VIVAT reduces CET 1 capital by €1,507m,

due to book loss of €1,659m¹, adjusted for prudential filters (+€152m), and reduces RWA by €6,636m²

 Completion of the transaction, apart from changes due to the price adjustment mechanism, reduces RWA by €3,058m³

[1] -€1,659m = €150m sales price VIVAT -/-  €2,015m book value VIVAT at year-end 2014  + €206m  adjustment VIVAT held for sale 2014